
MEN OVERALL
RANK First Last Age Sex Class Time

1 Jay Wenner 42 M 40-49 M 0:19:02
2 Pat Lorenz 24 M 20-29 M 0:19:18
3 Matt Aro 24 M 20-29 M 0:19:23
4 David Dow 48 M 40-49 M 0:19:35
5 David Christopherson 53 M 50-59 M 0:19:37
6 Michael O'Connor 51 M 50-59 M 0:19:55
7 Tim Trudeau 34 M 30-39 M 0:20:01
8 Dan Schuldt 33 M 30-39 M 0:20:39
9 Charles Anderson 31 M 30-39 M 0:20:40
10 Josh Schwantes 24 M 20-29 M 0:20:43
11 Ben Saunders 22 M 20-29 M 0:20:44
12 Anthony Lushanko 28 M 20-29 M 0:20:56
13 Todd White 36 M 30-39 M 0:21:06
14 Chris Edin 31 M 30-39 M 0:21:10
15 Steve Edling 41 M 40-49 M 0:21:14
16 Chuck Barden 47 M 40-49 M 0:21:16
17 Scott Niemela 40 M 40-49 M 0:21:21
18 John Stamm 53 M 50-59 M 0:21:25
19 Jon Kosbab 29 M 20-29 M 0:21:28
20 Tim Wilkie 40 M 40-49 M 0:21:45
21 Tim Morse 26 M 20-29 M 0:21:56
22 Richard Chin 44 M 40-49 M 0:22:08
23 Tony Hoff 18 M under 20 M 0:22:21
24 Mike Lyner 50 M 50-59 M 0:23:11
25 Bob Woodruff 60 M Over 60 M 0:23:12
26 Scott Rake 36 M 30-39 M 0:23:22
27 Matt McGuire 40 M 40-49 M 0:23:34
28 Aaron Smith 18 M under 20 M 0:23:43
29 Larry Myers 63 M Over 60 M 0:23:57
30 Ralph Bovard 51 M 50-59 M 0:24:47
31 Bill Kosfeld 60 M Over 60 M 0:24:49
32 Leif Carlson 39 M 30-39 M 0:25:07
33 Mike Sund 44 M 40-49 M 0:25:08
34 Jeff Roberts 55 M 50-59 M 0:25:11
35 John Higgins 44 M 40-49 M 0:25:23
36 Curt Kaler 43 M 40-49 M 0:25:24
37 Mark Chapin 31 M 30-39 M 0:25:25
38 David Delforge 55 M 50-59 M 0:25:28
39 William Hamilton 46 M 40-49 M 0:25:31
40 Bill Falardeau 48 M 40-49 M 0:25:38
41 Kevin Crystal 46 M 40-49 M 0:27:25
42 John Roberts 14 M under 20 M 0:28:20
43 Joe Gryskiewicz 55 M 50-59 M 0:30:38

2004 Pre-Loppet



WOMEN OVERALL
RANK First Last Age Sex Class Time

1 Sonja Bostrom 23 F 20-29 F 0:20:30
2 Sara Morse 24 F 20-29 F 0:20:31
3 Shannon Bergstedt 18 F under 20 F 0:21:42
4 Jenny Jorvig 19 F under 20 F 0:21:48
5 Maria Stewart 22 F 20-29 F 0:21:49
6 Mary Beth Tuttle 40 F 40-49 F 0:22:08
7 Katie Bono 16 F under 20 F 0:22:33
8 Pam Weier 44 F 40-49 F 0:23:07
9 Karen Bebchuk 37 F 30-39 F 0:24:06
10 Sara Zimmermann 36 F 30-39 F 0:24:10
11 Jayne Bormann 21 F 20-29 F 0:24:30
12 Katie Anderson 24 F 20-29 F 0:25:01
13 Robyn Weiskopf 25 F 20-29 F 0:25:24
14 Pam Sorenson 17 F under 20 F 0:25:26
15 Abby Campbell 19 F under 20 F 0:27:06
16 Marcia Carlson 41 F 40-49 F 0:28:05
17 Katie Roberts 16 F under 20 F 0:32:31



MEN AGE GROUPS
RANK First Last Age Sex Class Time

23 Tony Hoff 18 M under 20 M 0:22:21
28 Aaron Smith 18 M under 20 M 0:23:43
43 John Roberts 14 M under 20 M 0:28:20

2 Pat Lorenz 24 M 20-29 M 0:19:18
3 Matt Aro 24 M 20-29 M 0:19:23
10 Josh Schwantes 24 M 20-29 M 0:20:43
11 Ben Saunders 22 M 20-29 M 0:20:44
12 Anthony Lushanko 28 M 20-29 M 0:20:56
19 Jon Kosbab 29 M 20-29 M 0:21:28
21 Tim Morse 26 M 20-29 M 0:21:56

7 Tim Trudeau 34 M 30-39 M 0:20:01
8 Dan Schuldt 33 M 30-39 M 0:20:39
9 Charles Anderson 31 M 30-39 M 0:20:40
13 Todd White 36 M 30-39 M 0:21:06
14 Chris Edin 31 M 30-39 M 0:21:10
26 Scott Rake 36 M 30-39 M 0:23:22
33 Leif Carlson 39 M 30-39 M 0:25:07
38 Mark Chapin 31 M 30-39 M 0:25:25

1 Jay Wenner 42 M 40-49 M 0:19:02
4 David Dow 48 M 40-49 M 0:19:35
15 Steve Edling 41 M 40-49 M 0:21:14
16 Chuck Barden 47 M 40-49 M 0:21:16
17 Scott Niemela 40 M 40-49 M 0:21:21
20 Tim Wilkie 40 M 40-49 M 0:21:45
22 Richard Chin 44 M 40-49 M 0:22:08
27 Matt McGuire 40 M 40-49 M 0:23:34
34 Mike Sund 44 M 40-49 M 0:25:08
36 John Higgins 44 M 40-49 M 0:25:23
37 Curt Kaler 43 M 40-49 M 0:25:24
40 William Hamilton 46 M 40-49 M 0:25:31
41 Bill Falardeau 48 M 40-49 M 0:25:38
42 Kevin Crystal 46 M 40-49 M 0:27:25

5 David Christopherson 53 M 50-59 M 0:19:37
6 Michael O'Connor 51 M 50-59 M 0:19:55
18 John Stamm 53 M 50-59 M 0:21:25
24 Mike Lyner 50 M 50-59 M 0:23:11
31 Ralph Bovard 51 M 50-59 M 0:24:47
35 Jeff Roberts 55 M 50-59 M 0:25:11
39 David Delforge 55 M 50-59 M 0:25:28
44 Joe Gryskiewicz 55 M 50-59 M 0:30:38

25 Bob Woodruff 60 M Over 60 M 0:23:12
29 Larry Myers 63 M Over 60 M 0:23:57
32 Bill Kosfeld 60 M Over 60 M 0:24:49



WOMEN AGE GROUPS
RANK First Last Age Sex Class Time

3 Shannon Bergstedt 18 F under 20 F 0:21:42
4 Jenny Jorvig 19 F under 20 F 0:21:48
7 Katie Bono 16 F under 20 F 0:22:33
13 Pam Sorenson 17 F under 20 F 0:25:26
14 Abby Campbell 19 F under 20 F 0:27:06
16 Katie Roberts 16 F under 20 F 0:32:31

1 Sonja Bostrom 23 F 20-29 F 0:20:30
2 Sara Morse 24 F 20-29 F 0:20:31
5 Maria Stewart 22 F 20-29 F 0:21:49
10 Jayne Bormann 21 F 20-29 F 0:24:30
11 Katie Anderson 24 F 20-29 F 0:25:01
12 Robyn Weiskopf 25 F 20-29 F 0:25:24

8 Karen Bebchuk 37 F 30-39 F 0:24:06
9 Sara Zimmermann 36 F 30-39 F 0:24:10

6 Mary Beth Tuttle 40 F 40-49 F 0:22:08
37 Pam Weier 44 F 40-49 F 0:23:07
15 Marcia Carlson 41 F 40-49 F 0:28:05


